

84. 09.06.2022
BD Ct.15

W.P.A. 16800 of 2016

Md. Shams Biswas @ Tapan Biswas
-vs-
United Bank of India & Ors.

When the matter is taken up for hearing no one appears for the petitioner and no accommodation has been sought for either.

Hearing of this matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)