

11
07.05.2024
Court No. 35
D.Hira

WPA 16800 of 2016

**Md. Shams Biswas @ Tapan Biswas
Vs.
United Bank of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Ujjal Kumar Roy.
... for the petitioner**

**Mr. R.N. Majumder,
Mr. S.M. Obaidullah.
... for the UBI**

Parties are represented.

Affidavit-in-opposition submitted on behalf of the
respondent in Court today, be taken on record.

Since the matter is ready for hearing, let the matter
appear in the list on 18th June, 2024.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)