

S/L 15
22.07.2024
Court. No. 33
Suvayan

WPA 16800 of 2016

**Md. Shams Biswas @ Tapan Biswas
Vs.
United Bank of India & Ors.**

Mr. M. R. Sarbadhikari

...for the petitioner.

1. The Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to the Court to file the affidavit-in-reply and the same is allowed.
2. He is to serve a notice upon the respondents/United Bank of India intimating the next date of hearing and file an affidavit-of-service to that effect.
3. Let the matter be fixed on November 6, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)