

07.11.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.55
cm

WPA 16800 of 2016

Md. Shams Biswas @ Tapan Biswas
Vs.
United Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. M.R. Sarbadhikari
... for the petitioner

Mr. R.N. Majumder
Mr. S.M. Obaidullah
... for the respondent Bank.

Inadvertently typography error crept in order dated
06.11.2024.

In the cause title portion of the order dated
06.11.2024 'Mr Rezaul Hosssain for the State.' this
portion should be deleted.

Department is directed to make necessary
correction to that effect in the order dated 06.11.2024.

The learned advocates representing for the
respective parties are present.

On the prayer of the leaned advocate representing
the respondent bank, let the matter be fixed on 19th
November, 2024 for further hearing.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)