

N.22Sl

151/CL
27.03.25
Sl-12
Ct.33
(S.R.)

WPA 16800 of 2016

Md. Shams Biswas @ Tapan Biswas
v.
United Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. M.R. Sarbadhikari ... for the petitioner.

Mr. R.N. Majumder
... for the respondents/Bank.

Heard the submission of the learned advocate representing the petitioner, who is to file the written notes of argument on the next date of hearing serving a copy of the same upon the learned advocate representing the respondents/Bank.

Let the matter be fixed on 25th June, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)