

25.06.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.29
cm

WPA 16800 of 2016

Md. Shams Biswas @ Tapan Biswas
Vs.
United Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. M.R. Sarbadhikari

... for the petitioner

Mr. R.N. Majumder
Mr. S.M. Obaidullah
Mr. Roni Chowdhury

... for the respondent Bank.

The written notes of argument filed on behalf of the
petitioner be kept on record.

Let the matter be fixed on 14th August, 2025 for
filing written notes of argument by the respondents/Bank.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)