

23.12.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.5
cm

WPA 16800 of 2022

Sanat Roy
Vs.
The Regional P.F. Commissioner, Howrah & Ors.

Ms. Raujana Seal
... for the petitioner
Mr. S.M. Obaidullah
Mr. R.N. Majumder
... for the PNB

1. At the time of dictating the judgment certain issues struck the Court which requires to be clarified. Accordingly, the order dated 14th August, 2025 is recalled.
2. Let the matter be fixed on 9th January, 2026 for further clarification.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)