

06.01.2026
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.8
cm

WPA 16800 of 2016

Md. Shams Biswas @ Tapan Biswas
Vs.
United Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. M.R. Sarbadhikari

... for the petitioner

Mr. R.N. Majumder
Mr. S.M. Obaidullah

... for the respondent Bank.

1. The issues have been clarified by the learned advocates representing the respective parties.
2. Hearing concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)